
EFCLL THE CNiFL 	r1;ISTiTIJ THIBUNAL 
[Nr LOHE ENCH, Bt'](' iLOR 

3MT!J THIS T!-IL 21st )MY LF APRIL 1987 

	

Freant : Hon'ble Shri Ch.RAMAKRISHNA he.0 	1E1iELF(J) 

Hon'ble Shri P.SF.INI\JMSAN 	;1BER(A) 

R .P.Jalihal, 
iiorking as Telephone Supervisor, 
Tulophone Exchange, 
Balcuarn. 	 040 	 APPLICANT 

( Shri F.IJ.Goulay 	 .,. 	advocate ) 

J. 
The flenaral rianaper, 
Teiscommunicat ion, 
Karnataka Circle, 
Bang-ibis. 

Sri V.a.P.kamath, 
uioikinq as Telephone Supervisor, 
Telephoe Cxchanne, 
1andya. 	 ... 	 I-dSPLNCENTS 

( Shri rl.S.Padmarajaiah 	•.. 	Advocate ) 

This application has come up hafora the court 

today. Hon'ble Shri P.Srinivasan, arnbsr(A) made the followin : 

(JR DER 

Thu applicant who i cuirontly workin a Tl:hoi 

3upuiii'or in Elgaum in the-slocommunications Department has, 

in this application, sought for a direction from us to declare 

two lettars, one dated 26.11.185Annexure—C) and another dated 

23,2.1id3Mnnexure—E) as illaal. By the first mentioned letter 

b,i tho General ianajar Telephones, the applicant was in— 

fusmud LhaL Lhu 	jjcant'a case for promotion as an 1.5.1971 

had 	eon cun:iJaru rJ and he had not boen found fit for promotion 

as Telephone Supervisor from that date. By the snd letter 

dated 25.2.186 the General Nanacur reiterat3d what he had stated 

earlier 	The second prayer in the application is that respondent—i 
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should be directed to promote the applicant to the post of 

Telephone suparvisol with effect from the date when iesponrjent_2 

was so promoted that is from 15.5.1971. 

Sri R.U.Goulay, learned counsel fol the applicant 

submitted that promotion to the post of Telephone Supervisor was 

only on the basis of seniority. The applicant was senior in the 

initial rrade of Telephone IJperatoL to Sri F,A.P.Vamath, respon 

dent-2, because of having joined service earlier. Howeier, he 

had not bean considered for promotion to the post of Telephone 

Supervisor in the Departmental Promotion Committee ('c') held 

on 15.7,1971 while Sri Kamath was so conidered, recommended for 

promotion and duly promoted w.s.f'.15.5.1971. The seniority of 

the applicant in the grade of telephone operator was subsequently 

sat right to his satisfaction in or about 1980 and theraafter a 

review meeting of the DPC was held on 7.10.1985 to cunsider his 

case as on 15.7.1571 fur promotion as Telephone Supex:visor when 

his junior 3ri Kamath was recommended for promotion. In this 

)PC, the applicant was not found fit for promotion and so he 

could not be promoted w.e.f'.15.5.1971. Howevor, in tho normal 

course, the applicant was promoted as Telephone SuperviFor in 

27th August, 1973, that is, af'tsi Sri Kamath was piomoted. The 

applicant now challenges the aforesaid letters issued by the 

General Manaoer by which he -was told that his case for retro- 

spective ploiotion from 1971 had been considered, but he W5 

not found firt for promotion. Sri Coulat contends that there 

was no reason why the applicnt should not have been found fit 

for promotion in 1971 as the promotion was oily on the basis of 

seniority and not on the basis of merit. 

Sri !,S.Padmarajaiah, learned eentral Go/ernmnent 

Senior Standtnq Counsel appearing for the respondents produced 

iv 



—3— 

the records to show that the case of the applicant had baen 

considered for retrospective promotion from 1971 in the review 

moating of the DPC held on 17.10.1985. He pointed out that on 

10.12.1970 a punishment of censure had been awarded to the pp1i—

cant and in viaw of this the review meeting of the DPC came to 

the view that his service record was not satisfactory and he 

could not be promoted to the poot of Telephone Supervisor in 1971. 

Thouoh the promotion Lo the uld post was on the bacis of seniority, 

n advarse entry in the carvice record would disqualify a person 

for promotion. When the oroinal DPC was bald on 15.7.1971, not 

even one year h:d passed since the order of censure was passed 

against the applicant and, therefore, naturally the review OPC 

did not conaider him fit for promotion. 

4. 	heplyinc to Sri Padinarajaich, Sri foulay urced 

that a minor punishment of censure cannot stand in the way of 

promotion, where such promotion was on the basis of sniority. 

He cited in this connection a passare appearing at Pace 488 of 

Swamy's manual of Establishment in rkdministration for Central 

1&Jvsrnnont Off'Ics publishad in 1987. t1is passaca which appears 

under the headinç 'Promotion of employees on whom penalty has been 

levied it has been clarif'iad that "the imposition of minor penalty 

of censure on a government servant does not by itself stand against 

the consideration of such person for promotion, as his fitness for 

promotion has to be adjudcad, in the Case of prortian by seniority, 

ci the basis of an ov rai1 assessment of his service racoi dt. 

Therefore, the order of censure passed en the applicant on lUth 

Oecomnb :, 1970 could not stand in the way of his heinc recommended 

for promniton on 15.7.1971 uhen tha first meeting of the DPE was 

held. He also contended that when the oricinal meeting of the DPC 

was held, the order of censure had not bcen comnunicted to the 

a1pltcnt. The revijw DPC had to put in itself' in thposjtjon of 

.. 	'- 
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the oricinal )PC as on 15.7.171 6nd if it had done so, it could 

not have taken into consideration an adierse remark which had not 

been cornrnunicted to the applicant. Therefore, the decision of 

the DPC held on 17.IU.1985 not to recommend the promotion of the 

'J\ applicant as5.7. 1971 was illeoal and was liable to ha struck 

down. 

5. 	 We have considered the rival contentions carefully. 

We have also perused the records of the JPC originally held in 

1971 as well as the meeting held on 17.1J.1985. in the original 

moetino, the apj1icnt figured in the seniority list of Telephone 

operators much below Sri Kamath, respondent-2, and the select 

list fell short of the applicant and so, he was not recommended 

for promotion. Since the applicent's saniority in the initial 

grade was later revised and he was placed above Sri Kamath, the 

review meetiiio of the JPC cTnridurmd him for promotion from 171 

and recorded a firidinc that the 	plj::Ont was unfit for promotion 

to the cadre of Telephone Supervisor from 1971 due to unsatisfac-

tory record of service. Though it has been clarified in Swamy's 

lianual relied on by Sri floulay that the minor penalty of censure 

1055 not by itself stand against the consideration of an official 

for promotion, it does not mean that the OPC should not tku into 

account 	penalty for detormininc fitness for promotion. 

Gansure was awarded to the applicant on the cround that he had 

approached higher authorities to get advancement in carear with- 

t 
	 out following the proper channel. The DPC obviously considered 

this to Ile a factor against the applicant for promotion and we 

cannot quarrel with that view. The contention that the oxdcr 

of censure had not been actually communicated before the original 

meeting of the JPC loses all significance When we notice that 

by the time the review DPC was held the order of censure had 
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become final, the applicant not havino chailenoed the same. The 

objection to cnsiderjan uncommnunicated adverse remorky is based 

on the principle that the covernment of'ficial should have an 

opportunity to make a representation acainst the advarse remarks 

before they can be taken into consideration. As it happens the 

applicant made no representation and the order of censure had 

become final. 'ie find nothing wronq in the reviow DPC taking 

into account the order of censure in coming to the conclusion 

that the applicant was not fit for pronotion in the yaar 1971. 

6. 	In the result, the application is dismissed. Parties 

to bear their own costs, 

L 
I1EMBER(J) 	2('r7 	i11BER(A) 

AN. 

- 
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CEN1'RAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL' 
ANGAL0RE BENCH 

APPLICATIbN Nc,. 	1595/86(F) COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, (BOA) 
INOIRANAGAR, 

(LJP.NO, BANGALORE..0 038. 

DATED: 

PPLICANT V3 RESPONOENTS 
Shri R.P. 3alihal The GN, Telecom, Karnataka and anoth.r 

TO 

1. 	Shri R.P. ).lihal 3. The General Monag.r 
Telephone Supervisor Ti]. comuunicatien 
Telephone Exchange Kernitik. Circle 
Belgaum Bsng.]er. 

2. 	Shri R.U. Goulay  Shri K.A.P. Kamath 
Advocat. Telephone Sup.rvisor 
90/1, 2nd Block Telephone Exchange 
Thyagar.j anagar 1 ndYa 
Bangalors - 560 028 

 Shri M.S. Padmarajaish 
Senior Central Govt. Stflg Couns.l 

• High Court Buildings 
Bangalore - 560 001 

	

(1 	
SUBJECT: SNOINC COPIES OF ORDER. PASSED BY THE 

BENCH IN APPLICATION NO. 1595186(F) 
- 

I .---' 
Pleoe rind en1osed herewith the copy & the Order 

pas.ed by this Tribunal in the above said Application on 
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REIISTRAR 
(3uoIcIAL) NCL: A3 abpve. 


